## TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN COUNTY OF OCEAN BUSINESS MEETING May 31, 2011

Call to Order						
ROLL CALL:	WETTER	TREDY	LACHAWIEC			
Flag Salute						
of this meeting	g was properly provided by Atlantic City and the Asbui	y sending a copy of	y Open Public Meetings Act, a the Notice of Meeting to two no Notice was posted at the offic	ewspapers,		
purpose of dis		lar Project, Contrac	ittee to retire into Executive Setual/Refuse/Recycling, Contrac			
PUBLIC POR Motion to Ope Roll Call - We	TION: n Public Comment: 1 <sup>st</sup> etter Tredy	2nd Lachav	 viec			
Motion to Close Public Comment: 1 <sup>st</sup> 2nd Roll Call - Wetter Tredy Lachawiec						
Roll Call - We	etter Tredy	Lachav	/iec			
enacted by one		mal discussion of these	o Committee of the Township of Oce items. If discussion is desired, the			
2011-198	Resolution authorizing the Waretown Volunteer Fire Company use of the Waretown Lake and Recreation Area					
2011-199 Resolution authorizing Community Grants, Planning and Housing to continue						
2011-200		<b>Alaimo Associates</b>	to proceed with the 2011 Decastle Way	OT Municipal		
2011-201 2011-202						
	APPROVE CONSENT AG 011-202: 1 <sup>st</sup> tter Tredy					
. ton Jun VVC	110dy	_ Lacriaw				

Motion to approve Social Affairs Permit for the Waretown Fire Company for Waretown Memorial Park on August 7, 2011, rain date August 14, 2011.

1 <sup>st</sup>	2nd		
Roll Call	- Wetter	Tredy	Lachawiec
Motion t	o approve Social A	Affairs Permit for the	Waretown Fire Company Park on June 18, 2011.
1 <sup>st</sup>	2nd		
Roll Call	2nd - Wetter	Tredy	Lachawiec
Motion t	o move into Close	d Session: 1 <sup>st</sup>	2nd
Roll Cal	l - Wetter	Tredy	Lachawiec
		ession: 1 <sup>st</sup> Tredy	2nd Lachawiec
	<mark>JTION 2011-203</mark> Apriver/Road Worker		as full-time Buildings & Grounds Department
	ITION 2011-204 Ap Clerk for the year		in as part-time Deputy Tax Collector and part-time
Municipa	-	nator and Secretary to	bent as Recreation Program Coordinator, o Recreation Commission and Senior Advisory

**RESOLUTION 2011-206** Appointing Ed Alvare as full-time Fire Sub-Code Official

**RESOLUTION 2011-207** Authorizing refund to Roger & Lorraine Greene, 10 Grand Bay Harbor

Adjourn

Drive.

Next Scheduled Meeting – June 9, 2011, 7:00 PM